

Table 11-2

Portfolio transactions with non-residents in foreign bonds, purchases and sales by geographical area — Japan, other OECD countries, other countries and total

Period	Japan			Other OECD countries			Other countries			Total		
	Purchases	Sales	Net	Purchases	Sales	Net	Purchases	Sales	Net	Purchases	Sales	Bonds
Vectors												
Annual	v115186	v115187	v115185	v115189	v115190	v115188	v115192	v115193	v115191	v113133	v113134	v113132
Quarterly	v115335	v115336	v115334	v115338	v115339	v115337	v115341	v115342	v115340	v113305	v113306	v113304
Monthly	v115484	v115485	v115483	v115487	v115488	v115486	v115490	v115491	v115489	v113447	v113448	v113446
	millions of dollars											
1998	-1,795	553	-1,243	-433	587	153	-6,320	8,452	2,132	-361,203	354,139	-7,064
1999	-1,238	912	-325	-651	573	-79	-1,550	3,826	2,276	-245,256	242,778	-2,477
2000	-576	439	-137	-516	675	159	-1,958	2,677	719	-306,167	302,204	-3,963
2001	-1,239	985	-254	-776	912	136	-6,438	7,249	811	-377,653	375,732	-1,920
2002	-729	661	-68	-701	1,441	740	-3,765	6,412	2,646	-530,567	524,337	-6,229
2003	-1,043	531	-512	-1,336	1,454	118	-13,095	15,720	2,625	-509,624	501,651	-7,974
2004	-731	832	101	-1,376	1,495	119	-17,724	29,569	11,846	-507,606	492,316	-15,290
2005	-535	1,048	513	-1,877	2,165	288	-9,029	13,164	4,135	-597,027	567,539	-29,488
2006	-778	1,471	693	-4,581	3,254	-1,327	-9,146	14,017	4,871	-702,981	659,220	-43,761
2007	-2,458	3,267	809	-6,874	4,818	-2,055	-7,979	9,392	1,413	-800,093	771,190	-28,902
2008	-1,532	2,058	527	-2,646	2,361	-285	-5,462	9,866	4,404	-632,116	648,470	16,354
2009	-5,506	5,810	304	-2,470	4,227	1,756	-10,848	13,305	2,457	-412,533	421,563	9,030
2008												
First quarter	-439	642	204	-676	705	29	-1,057	2,085	1,028	-194,676	193,991	-685
Second quarter	-626	877	250	-625	292	-333	-1,010	2,044	1,035	-176,054	177,175	1,121
Third quarter	-227	361	134	-635	826	191	-1,633	1,462	-171	-139,975	144,294	4,319
Fourth quarter	-240	179	-62	-710	538	-172	-1,761	4,274	2,513	-121,412	133,011	11,599
2009												
First quarter	-829	879	50	-349	1,354	1,004	-2,221	2,759	538	-117,498	116,957	-541
Second quarter	-1,539	1,375	-163	-594	1,008	414	-3,168	4,107	939	-99,448	101,147	1,699
Third quarter	-2,303	2,199	-104	-491	1,064	573	-1,941	2,819	878	-92,879	100,372	7,493
Fourth quarter	-835	1,357	522	-1,036	801	-235	-3,517	3,619	102	-102,707	103,086	378
2010												
First quarter	-4,820	4,705	-115	-842	513	-329	-6,680	9,499	2,819	-119,383	121,684	2,301
2008												
April	-74	160	86	-176	103	-73	-179	729	550	-66,280	64,623	-1,657
May	-192	507	316	-82	125	44	-253	527	274	-50,700	50,867	167
June	-360	209	-151	-368	64	-303	-577	788	211	-59,074	61,685	2,611
July	-123	137	13	-139	447	309	-305	432	127	-46,266	47,636	1,371
August	-58	117	59	-119	162	43	-182	235	54	-32,302	32,382	80
September	-46	107	62	-377	217	-160	-1,147	795	-351	-61,407	64,275	2,868
October	-201	27	-175	-79	107	27	-459	2,153	1,694	-53,700	59,873	6,172
November	-5	90	85	-137	267	130	-556	712	157	-33,863	35,635	1,672
December	-34	62	28	-494	164	-329	-747	1,409	662	-33,849	37,603	3,754
2009												
January	-47	150	103	-96	203	106	-915	683	-231	-34,501	35,631	1,130
February	-5	5	0	-16	722	706	-812	1,418	606	-37,445	38,161	716
March	-777	725	-53	-237	428	191	-495	658	163	-45,553	43,166	-2,387
April	-791	58	-733	-164	191	27	-894	1,108	215	-30,203	29,235	-968
May	-424	483	59	-170	314	145	-1,227	1,644	416	-31,047	31,768	721
June	-323	835	511	-261	502	242	-1,048	1,355	308	-38,198	40,145	1,947
July	-710	953	243	-101	142	42	-801	920	118	-28,205	28,895	690
August	-509	287	-222	-63	109	46	-506	997	491	-25,862	28,571	2,710
September	-1,084	959	-125	-327	812	486	-634	902	268	-38,813	42,906	4,093
October	-183	228	45	-398	244	-154	-802	831	28	-29,545	31,359	1,813
November	-611	263	-348	-244	338	94	-1,680	1,128	-552	-42,679	41,581	-1,098
December	-41	866	825	-394	220	-174	-1,035	1,660	626	-30,483	30,146	-337
2010												
January	-958	1,629	671	-48	28	-21	-1,800	1,717	-83	-29,016	34,573	5,557
February	-591	1,085	494	-681	188	-493	-2,398	3,803	1,404	-40,101	38,297	-1,804
March	-3,271	1,991	-1,280	-1,113	297	184	-2,482	3,980	1,498	-50,266	48,814	-1,452
April	-488	778	290	-694	44	-651	-2,388	3,228	840	-45,813	45,826	13

Note(s): Throughout tables 1 to 14 a minus sign indicates the purchase of securities from non-residents, that is an outflow of capital from Canada.